[C903-060] 1.0                                                                                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 3
Low Frequency Audible Horn
The GHLF is a high quality, low profile, low frequency audible
appliance that offers a dependable audible alarm with a low
current draw. The GHLF is ideal for any occupancy that requires
notification appliances.
The GHLF horn offers a 520 Hz square wave, temporal 3 tone. A
jumper selection is available for normal or loud decibel tone. A

Corporation at 1-800-436-8391.
Wiring Diagram
Model Designations:
R = Red Faceplate
W= White Faceplate
*All units are plain (No lettering)
Features
520 Hz Square Wave Temporal 3 Tone
Super-Slide TM  Bracket - Ease of Supervision Testing
Checkmate TM  - Instant Voltage Verification
Switch Selection for Normal or Loud dBA
Temporal 4 Available via GTSM Synchronization Module
Nominal Voltage 24 VDC
Unit Dimensions: 6-1/8” High x 5-1/2” Wide x 2-5/8” Deep
Input Terminals 12 to 18 AWG
Tamperproof Re-entrant Style Grill and Locking Screw
Faceplate Available in Red or Off-White
Listings and Approvals
ANSI/UL 464 Listed
CAN/ULC S525 Listed
CSFM: Pending
Model Number Part Number Nominal Voltage
GHLFW 904-0530-002 24 VDC
GHLFR 904-0531-002 24 VDC
[C903-060] 1.0                                                                                                                                                                                   Page 2 of 3
  Horn Decibel Levels:
Reverberant Room
     24 VDC Nominal Horn Current Ratings
(mA)
     Horn Current Ratings Over Input Voltage
Range of 16-33 V (mA)
Horn
Mode
Minimum
SPL @ 10
ft. per
ANSI/UL
464 Normal
Minimum
SPL at
10ft. per
ANSI/UL
464 (Loud)
24 VDC
Operating
Current
(Normal)
24 VDC
Operating
Current
(Loud)
24 VFWR
Operating
Current
(Normal)
24 VFWR
Operating
Current
(Loud)
Regulated
24 VDC
Max.
Operating
Current
(Normal)
Regulated
24 VDC
Max.
Operating